

- +91 88789 31861, +91 7412 261130
- info@dpwires.co.in, investors@dpwires.co.in
- www.dpwires.co.in

## **MEDIA RELEASE**

# DP WIRES LIMITED'S SHARES TO COMMENCE TRADING ON BSE ON 28TH AUGUST, 2023

24<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

DP Wires Limited, the leading manufacturer of specialized steel wire and renowned for its remarkable 25-year journey, is set to add another feather to its cap. The company's equity shares are poised to commence trading on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) starting from August 28, 2023.

The countdown begins for DP Wires Limited as it takes its place on the BSE, reinforcing its commitment to growth, innovation, and exceptional quality. The BSE listing opens up new avenues for the company to expand its reach and further its mission of excellence.

Since its inception, DP Wires Limited has remained steadfast in delivering outstanding Specialised Steel Wires, fostering strong relationships with stakeholders, and adhering to the highest corporate governance standards. The forthcoming listing on the BSE is a testament to the company's dedication to providing value to its shareholders and contributing to the vibrant stock market landscape.

As the much-anticipated date, August 28, 2023, approaches, DP Wires Limited is eager to embark on this new chapter, guided by its principles of transparency, accountability, and sustainable growth. The listing on BSE will enhance the company's profile and offer investors an exciting opportunity to be part of its success story.

Stay tuned for more updates and join DP Wires Limited in celebrating this significant milestone as it continues to reshape industries and make its mark on the stock market.

#### Note to Readers:

This press release contains forward-looking statements. Any statements made in this release that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements and are based on DP Wires Limited's current beliefs and expectations. Actual results may differ materially from those projected or implied in any forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements made in this release, except as required by law.

CIN: L27100MP1998PLC029523

Registered Office

16 - 18A, Industrial Area, Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh, India - 457001



### **DP WIRES LIMITED**

- +91 88789 31861, +91 7412 261130
- info@dpwires.co.in, investors@dpwires.co.in
- www.dpwires.co.in



We Cordially Invite Your Presence in the

# Listing Ceremony of DP Wires Limited on BSE

(Under Direct Listing)

- DATE & TIME ---

Monday, 28th August 2023 8.45 AM onwards Followed By Breakfast

CHIEF GUEST

Mr. Nayan Mehta,
CFO, BSE Limited
GUEST OF HONOUR

Shri Premchandji Godha,
Executive Chairman,
IPCA Laboratories Limited

Amisha Vora, Chairperson & MD, Prabhudas Lilladher Group

VENUE

BSE International Convention Hall, 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,BSE, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400001

RSVP

Shri Kantilal Kataria Shri Pravin Kataria Shri Arvind Kataria Shri Hemant Kataria

+91 90984 83003

PLEASE CARRY PHYSICAL IDENTITY CARD WITH YOU





CIN: L27100MP1998PLC029523

Registered Office

16 - 18A, Industrial Area, Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh, India - 457001